Riverside PD
CA0331300

CA0331300			SUP	PLEMENTAL	REPORT	_]		Date Prepa	ared: 12/28/17
1. Original File No. P17196932	2.	3. Off ID 1723	4. Dist. E	5. Crime-Ct.	6. Crime-Ct.	7. Crime-Ct.	8. Date/	Time Occurred	d 9. Day
ate/Time Assigned 10/31/17 1748	and the second second	Time Inv. Start 31/17 1837	2007-000-0	Date/Time Inv. Ter 11/3/17 1727	m. 13. Type	e Cir. 14. Type	Cont. 15	5. Additional Adults Arr.	16. Additional Juv. Arr.
17. Address of Occurre 6201 Shaker Dr				Elementary				ype of Place School	
For ID USE: V									
V See In	itial Report	iddle (Firm Nam				70:	21. Race	.0)	22. DOB
23. Residence Address	·			4. Business or Sch	ool Address	all of		OY'	26. Bus. Phone
Comments:			E	-mail Address	NO POLIT		Cell Pho		Pager Number
S 35. LAST Name – F				ce – Sex 37. Age	38. Ht. 39	9. Wt. 40. Hr	41. Eyes	42. DOB or ID	43. Arrested ☐Yes ☐No
E 44. Address – Cloth				il.	Q-	Oel		=	75
45. Juv: Other Disp: Juris. 2		. 🔲 5		Within Dept.		Detained 1		Not Detains	ed 🔲 2
Curronny	lovelne	ORIGINALLY RI	Office	DOLLAR VALUES T.VRadio		Household	ELOW Consu	m	
Notes	Prec. Met.	C Furs	E Equip.	F Cameras	G Firearms	H Goods	Goods		stock K Misc.
PS \$ 57	5	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
PR \$	\$	\$	\$.	.\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
60. Originally Report	ed Offenses	(Code – Crime)	61. Original (Offenses Cha	nged to (Code -	- Crime)	58. Stol	
-0110		0,		(2)				Rec	overed
(3)				(3)					ie A2 \$
Reporting Office()	Review	ed By	Copies			APR Sent:		APB Sent:	

Narrative of Supplemental Report:

DOJ-NEIC Entered:

1337

Cancelled:

To:

ENTERED:

L.Velin #1723

VCLO

On 10/31/17 at approximately 1748 hours, Sr. Forensic Specialist S. McKay-Davis and I were requested by Sgt. D. Warren to respond to Castle View Elementary located at the above listed address in reference to a kidnapping and officer involved shooting investigation. At approximately 1837 hours, we arrived at the location and met with Sgt. W. McCoy and homicide personnel who provided details of the incident. Sgt. M. Cobb, Det. M. Medici, and Det. J. Brandt assisted with processing the scene. I took 578 photographs of the scene. I assisted Det. Medici and Sr. Forensic Specialist McKay-Davis with measurements of the scene and evidence items (reference McKay-Davis' report for further). With the assistance of Det. J. Brandt, I collected evidence items BV002 through BV014, BV016 through BV021, and REA02 from classroom A1 and surrounding areas. At the direction of Det. M. Medici, evidence item BV015 was not collected and left at the scene since it was determined there was no evidentiary value. At approximately 0010 hours, I received evidence item PACT01(electronic device and 16GB card) from Sgt. Cobb. At approximately 0027 hours, Sr. Forensic Specialist McKay-Davis and I cleared the location and I transported all evidence items to Magnolia Station. I placed all evidence items in the secured evidence vault and downloaded the photographs to the Digital Information Management System (DIMS).

STATS:

APB Canx:

Page 1

APR Canx:

ARBK:

ANK:

On 11/2/17 at approximately 0908 hours, I removed PACT01 and BV020 from the secured evidence vault. I released BV020 to Det. Brandt at approximately 0920 hours. I then created a master copy DVD and a working copy DVD from corded video captured by evidence item PACT01. The master copy DVD was labeled PACT01A and the working copy DVD was labeled PACT01B. I released the electronic device of evidence item PACT01 and PACT01B to Det. Medici at approximately 1111 hours. At approximately 1415 hours, I removed BV003, BV007, BV009, and BV014 from the secured evidence vault. I took 72 photographs of the evidence items. Multiple areas of dry reddish-brown RIVERSIDE COUNTY -- LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES 200-52-2(R10-00)

RIVERSIDE POLICE DEPT. CONTINUATION PAGES

PAGE NO: 2		FILE NO: P17196932
DATE 12/28/17	TYPE OF REPORT 207 PC	INVESTIGATING OFFICER L.Velin #1723
	1 (1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	

stains were observed on evidence item BV007 (fire extinguisher). I collected sample swabs of possible blood from some of these areas labeled BV007A through BV007C. A reagent swab was collected and labeled REA01. A black colored head piece was located inside evidence item BV014 and separated as evidence item BV014A. I placed all remaining evidence items back inside the secured evidence vault at approximately 1610 hours.

On 11/3/17 at approximately 0948 hours, I removed evidence items BV003, BV007, BV007A through BV007C, BV009, BV014, BV014A, BV016, PACT01, PACT01A, and REA01 from the secured evidence vault. I released these evidence items to Magnolia Station property locker #32 at approximately 1127 hours. At approximately 1510 hours, I removed evidence items BV002, BV004 through BV006, BV008, BV010 through BV013, BV017 through BV019, BV021, and REA02 from the secured evidence vault. I took 21 photographs of evidence items BV002, BV006, BV010 through BV013, and BV021. A dry reddish-brown stain was observed on evidence item BV002 (scissors). I collected a sample swab of possible blood from this area labeled BV002A. A sample swab of possible DNA was also collected from another area on BV002 and labeled BV002B. A reagent swab was collected and labeled REA03. At the request of Det. Medici, BV002 was also processed for latent prints using Cyanoacrylate Fumes and Bi-Chromatic powder. No identifiable latent prints were observed or developed. I released evidence items BV002, BV002A, BV002B, BV004 ce Logs and Proposine scene, reference S. through BV006, BV008, BV010 through BV013, BV017 through BV019, BV021, REA02, and REA03 to Magnolia Station property locker #37 at approximately 1727 hours. The photographs were downloaded to DIMS along with the

Please reference attached Evidence Logs and Property Report for further information. For additional information on the evidence items collected at the scene, reference Sr. Forensic Specialist McKay-Davis' report for further.

EVIDENCE LOG

	1	P.O.R. #	3: BV007
ILE: P17196932	<i></i>	P.O.R. #	4: PACT01
DATE: 11/2/17		P.O.R. #	
LOCATION: Magnolia Station	-	P.O.R. #	
TECHNICIAN: L.Velin #1723		P.O.R. #	
		P.O.R. #	

EVID NUM	COLL TIME	DESCRIPTION OF EVIDENCE	POR	LOCATION OF EVIDENCE
BV007A	1500	(1) Sample swab of possible blood and (1) Control swab	30	Top of handle
BV007B	1501	(1) Sample swab of possible blood and (1) Control swab	3	Left side of handle
BV007C	1504	(1) Sample swab of possible blood and (1) Control swab	3	Side of fire extinguisher (above XD # label)
PACT01	0010	RPD PACT electronic device (released to Det. Medici) and 16GB card	. ·	Received from Sgt. M. Cobb at scene (11/1/17)
PACT01A	1112	(1) Master copy DVD (10/31/17)	4	From electronic device card
PACT01B	1006	(1) Working copy DVD	4	From electronic device card
REA01	1520	(1) Reagent swab	-	
		00 60 8		
	.0	6 66.		
	25	10:		
lo.		C 18		
6	10	2/2		
	11/2	0/1/3		
		ell.		
	R			
181			-	
SCO.			5	
		11.4		
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	l	<u> </u>

EVIDENCE LOG

002

N_190_150000				
EVID NUM	COLL TIME	DESCRIPTION OF EVIDENCE	POR	LOCATION OF EVIDENCE
BV002A	1522	(1) Sample swab of possible blood and (1) Control swab	5.0	Interior side of scissors blade near handle
BV002B	1525	(1) Sample swab of possible DNA and (1) Control swab	5 -	Scissor handles
REA03	1532	(1) Reagent swab	Ş	0.61
		08511		60
		, , , , , ,)	
		18	11170	
		"O, 73 "	0	
		90° CO 19 A		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		(b) (c) (6).		
	251	10:3		
		4 G 18		
6-3	- 10	1100		
		9/1/3		
		M		
	IIP			
17				
OC		,		

Riverside Police Department PROPERTY REPORT

File No. Date/Time P17196932 10/31/17 -11:12

Type of Cor 207 - KIDNA				4	Addres		r. Riverside Ca 92506	·	
Victim		_		DOB	Sex		Address		
A tee / S Kennon, Lu				DOB 12/30/1989	Sex M	Race Black	Address - Riverside CA		;
Arrestee / S				DOB	Sex	Race	Address		
		· ·			76. 10				
Arrestee / S	uspect	t		DOB	Sex	Race	Address		
Finder				DOB	Sex	Race	Address	Phone No).
By Officer(s) Ni N	19492	Supvr	. Approving	RMC/F	RSC Cas	se No.	Property	Clerk
Item	Owner	Itemize, Describe, List Serial Nur	nbers	Only 1 Article pe	r line (.0		Prop. Loc.	Rel. Dispo
BV002		(1) Pair of silver colored "Precision" scissors with black handle from classroom floor						17BOX409	
BV002A		(1) Sample swab of possible block	od from	interior side of so	issors bl	ade near l	nandle and (1) Control swab	17BOX409	
BV002B		(1) Sample swab of possible DN	A from s	cissor handles a	nd (1) Co	ntrol swal	00	17BOX409	
BV003		(1) Multi-colored "Peppa" blanke	t with ho	le and possible b	olood fror	n classroo	om floor	17BOX404	
BV004		(1) Sample swab of possible block	od from	classroom carpet	and (1)	Control sv	vab	17BOX409	
BV005		(1) Blue colored RX container co floor	ntaining	a green leafy su	bstance;	piece of g	reen leafy substance from classroom	17BOX409	
BV006		(1) Gold colored "Hornady Nato	5.56" ex	pended cartridge	from cla	ssroom flo	oor		
BV007		(1) Red colored fire extinguisher	#10 from	m classroom flooi	r/ Possibi	le blood		GASCAB	
2007A		(1) Sample swab of possible blo	od from	top of handle and	d (1) Con	trol swab		17BOX400	
BV007B		(1) Sample swab of possible blo	od from	left side of handle	e and (1)	Control s	wab	17BOX400	
BV007C		(1) Sample swab of possible blo	od from	side of extinguish	her (abov	e XD # lai	bel) and (1) Control swab	17BOX400	
BV008	.0	(1) Silver colored Apple "iPhone	and ch	arger from count	er in clas	sroom	T	17BOX409	
BV009	19,	(1) Black multi-colored Teenage	Mutant	Ninja Turtle desig	gn backp	ack, (1) ye	ellow colored glowstick from counter	17BOX404	
BV010		(1) Gold colored "Hornady Nato	5.56" ex	pended cartridge	from cla	ssroom flo	oor		
BV011		(1) Gold colored "Hornady Nato	5.56" ex	pended cartridge	from cla	ssroom flo	oor		
BV012	V	(1) Gold colored "Hornady Nato	5.56" ex	pended cartridge	from cla	ssroom flo	oor		
BV013		(1) Gold colored "Hornady Nato	5.56" ex	pended cartridge	from cla	ssroom flo	por		
BV014	11.	(1) Blue colored "Marc by Marc opersonal items, white colored (p.	Jacobs" ig desigi	backpack- conta n) child's underwe	ins silver ear	colored A	pple "MacBook" laptop/charger, misc.	17BOX404	
BV014A	120	(1) Black possible head piece fro	om right	side pocket of ba	ackpack			17BOX400	
BV016		(1) Black colored "Defense Tech	nology"	Low Roll distract	tion devic	e (#12864	136) from floor in classroom	GASCAB	
BV017		(1) Sample swab of possible blo	od from	ground outside c	lassroom	door and	(1) Control swab	17BOX409	
BV018		(1) Sample swab of possible blo	od from	interior classroor	n door pi	ısh bar an	d (1) Control swab	17BOX409	
BV019		(1) Sample swab of possible blo	od from	interior classroor	n door ai	nd (1) Con	trol swab	17BOX409	
BV020		(1) Black colored tactical batterii	ng ram f	rom RPD - floor i	n commo	n room th	at connects A1, A3, A6	RET	
BV021		(1) Gold colored "Hornady Nato	5.56" ca	rtridge from floor	in comm	on room t	hat connects A1, A3, A6	17BOX409	

Riverside Police Department PROPERTY REPORT

File No. P17196932

Date/Time 10/31/17 -11:12

Arrestee / Su	plaint PPIN	G		Addres 6201 S		or. Riverside Ca 9250	06	
1103100700	spect		DOB	Sex	Race	Address		
tee / Su	spec	•	DOB	Sex	Race	Address		
inder			DOB	Sex	Race	Address	Phone No.	
Item C	wner	Itemize, Describe, List Serial Numl	bers Only 1 Article	per line			Prop. Loc. Rel	. Disp
PACT01		(1) "Transcend" 16GB card from R	RPD PACT electronic	device		0 4	17BOX400	
PACT01A		(1) Master copy DVD from evidence item PACT01						
PACT01B		(1) Working copy DVD from evider	nce item PACT01		.00		RET	
REA01		(1) Reagent swab			(0)		17BOX400	
REA02		(1) Reagent swab		711		0 50	17BOX409	
REA03	4 466	(1) Reagent swab		10	08	100	17BOX409	
P.C.U.		Reliate College	01.66.53					